Document:  DS GF-DMx Door Holder Range 201104     E & OE
DOOR RELEASE UNITS – WALL-MOUNT
FIRE DOOR HOLDERS
FEATURES
	� 2 Year Warranty
	� Approved to EN 1155 &
CE Marked
	� 24 V DC or 230 V AC Supply Voltage

The 230 V AC unit includes a filter for EMC emissions and is CE marked. Internal
diodes dissipate any “back EMF” on switch-off, reducing wear at the control unit.
The Doormouse range is ideal for use in any public access areas, including
hospitals, offices, hotels and nursing homes.
DOORMOUSE WALL-MOUNT
ELECTROMAGNETIC FIRE DOOR HOLDER
HEAD OFFICE — JOHANNESBURG
Cussonia Park, 3 Ridge Road, Laser Park, Johannesburg T +27 (0)11 794 9144 E info@technoswitch.co.za
CAPE TOWN T +21 948 4575  DURBAN T +27 (0)31 266 8843
Document:  DS GF-DMx Door Holder Range 201104     E & OE
§ DISCLAIMER: Although the contents of our product literature have been prepared with the greatest care, Technoswitch can accept no liability whatsoever for any direct or indirect damages of any kind that may arise due to either
errors or omissions in them, or amendments to products or other specifications following publication.	 © Technoswitch (Pty) Ltd
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code	 Product Description
GF-DM200-24	 Type 87 Standard Doormouse 24 V DC 200 N
GF-DM200-230	 Type 87 Standard Doormouse 230 V AC 200 N
GF-DM500-24	 Type 87 Doormouse 24 V DC 500 N
GF-FM200-24	 Type 84 Standard Floor Mounted Magnet 24 V DC 200 N
GF-FM500-24	 Type 84 Standard Floor Mounted Magnet 24 V DC 500 N
SPECIFICATIONS
		  GF-DM200-230	                      GF-DM200-24		  GF-DM500-24
Supply Voltage	 230 V AC	                    	 24 V DC			   24 V DC
Holding Force	 200 N	                    	 200 N			   500 N